Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The National Center on Education and the Economy		03/08/2006	Non-profit corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institute for School Leadership, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 13th Street, N.W., Suite 500 West	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76415653	NISL
Serial Number:	76413433	NISL NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR SCHOOL LEADERSHIP

2066/210-211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

900044271

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 443-9292

Email: adaley@bromsun.com Correspondent Name: Elizabeth L. Plitzuweit Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth L. Plitzuweit

/Elizabeth L. Plitzuweit/ Signature:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0071

Date:	03/15/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=2066assign#page1.tif source=2066assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective this 8th day of March, 2006, The National Center on Education and the Economy, a corporation incorporated under the District of Columbia Nonprofit Corporation Act, having a place of business at 555 13th Street, N.W., Suite 500 West, Washington D.C. 20004 ("Assignor"), makes the following assignment to National Institute for School Leadership, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 555 13th Street, N.W., Suite 500 West, Washington D.C. 20004 ("Assignee"):

- 1. In consideration of the mutual covenants of the parties, and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the marks NISL and NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR SCHOOL LEADERSHIP (collectively, the "Marks"), in the United States and worldwide, U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/415,653 for the mark NISL, and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/413,433 for the mark NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR SCHOOL LEADERSHIP, together with the good will symbolized by the Marks in the United States and worldwide, and all claims, demands and causes of action for past infringement of the Marks.
- 2. Assignor further covenants with Assignee to execute when requested such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may reasonably be necessary to effectuate this Assignment and to enable the Assignee to record the Assignment in the territories concerned, including recordations of assignment of trademark suitable for

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0073 filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. To the extent required under

applicable law or otherwise necessary, Assignor herewith authorizes Assignee to apply

for the recordal of the assignment of the Marks and to request the trademark offices in the

territories concerned to issue to the Assignee any and all documents covering the Marks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Susan Sullivan has caused this assignment to be

executed as of the date written above.

The National Center on Education and the Economy

By:

Title: Segretary

02066/00001 468461.1

RECORDED: 03/15/2006